while he or she holds a provisional license may request that his or her provisional license be converted to a full license.  
The provisional licensee must make the request upon forms provided by the Committee and must make payment of an 
additional one hundred seventy-five dollars ($175.00) fee.  The Committee may request additional information or 
conduct an interview of the applicant to determine the applicant's qualifications. 

History Note: Authority G.S. 90-685(3)(5); 90-689; 

Eff. December 12, 2007. 

21 NCAC 32V .0115 FEES 
(a)  A fee of three hundred and fifty dollars ($350.00) is due at the time of application for a perfusion license and a fee of 
one hundred and seventy five dollars ($175.00) is due at the time of application for a provisional perfusion license.  No 
portion of the application fee is refundable. 
(b)  A fee of three hundred and fifty dollars ($350.00) shall be paid to the North Carolina Medical Board for biennial 
renewal of a perfusion license and a fee of one hundred and seventy five dollars ($175.00) for annual renewal of a